

JET INFRAVENTURE LIMITED

December 8, 2023

To,
Corporate Service Department
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai 400 001
Script Code No. 538794

Reference: Email# L/SURV/ONL/PV/KS/2023-2024/3703 dated December 7, 2023

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Reply to clarification on price movement in share price sought by BSE Limited

This is with reference to your email # L/SURV/ONL/PV/KS/2023-2024/3703 dated December 7, 2023, seeking clarification on the movement in the price of equity shares of Jet Infraventure Limited in the recent past.

In this regard, we would like to inform you that all material information that may have a bearing on the operations/performance of the Company, which includes all the necessary disclosures in accordance with Regulation 30 and other applicable regulations of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ('Regulations'), have been regularly disclosed to the Stock Exchange by the Company in a timely and accurate manner.

Therefore, the movement in Company's share price is purely due to market conditions and apparently market driven on which the Company neither has any control nor has any knowledge of reasons.

The Company reiterates its adherence to the requirements laid down in Regulation 30 of the Regulations and we will keep the Stock Exchange duly informed of any information as required under the said regulations as and when any such event occurs.

Please take the above clarification on your record.

In case you need any further clarification / information, we shall be glad to provide the same.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For Jet Infraventure Limited

Krunal Shah

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer